Taxpayers and Refunds Requested

Name

ABERDEEN OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

ACOSTA, GLORIA L

ADAMS, WILLIAM L AND ADAMS, CLARETTA F
ALEXANDER, ELIZABETH NANTZ

ANURAG, SANDIP

ASBURY, JULIAW

BARBEE, ROGER DALE

BATISTA, MARIA N AND GARCIA, DOMINGO
BESSELLIEU, DENISE AND YOUNG, JACQUELINE
BEVERLY, DOROTHY L.

BOLER, KEVIN D

BONDS, SHIRLEY

BOYD, SANDRA L

BOYLES, OCTOBER EVE

BREWER, MILDRED L

BRIDGES, JACQUES P AND BRIDGES, NICOLE
BRODA, WILLIAM M AND MARY TALBOT

BROWN, LARRY A

BUTTLE, MARILYN PIERRETTE

CAROLINA MULTIFAMILY CONSTRUCTION INC
CAROLINA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT INC

CARTER, SHANNON DENISE

CC ATHERTON OWNER LP . (*)

CC-SFA MF ATHERTON LLC

CESSNA, JENNIFER M AND ILBRINK, AARON
CHANGE, RUTH

CHISOLM, RICHARD AND CHISOLM, JUDIE M
COCHRAN, PATRICIA A

COLE, WILLIAM C AND COLE, HOPE Y

CRUZ, EUDOCIO

DARWIN, WILLIAM E AND DARWIN, DEBORAH L
DARWIN, WILLIAM E AND DARWIN, DEBORAH L
DRUNGLE, MARGARET ROSE

EMBRACE ALL LATINO VOICES

EPICNCLLC

FORBES, MATTHEW L AND FORBES, SHAYLA L
FREEMAN, TRACCY ANN DAVIS

FURR, JACKIE DALE

GAITHER, GARFIELD

GENERAL MOTORS LLC

GRUBB, RAYMOND E AND THOUNE, THOMAS

GTT AMERICAS LLC

HAYNES AND BOONE LLP

HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC
INGRAM, NITA G

JOHNSON ARTIS L SR AND JOHNSON GWENDOLYN B
KATSANOS, HELEN AND DONOHUE, KIRK B

KEANE, ELLYN S

KOROMA, ERNESTINE A

LEONARD, HATTIE

LEWIS, CARLTON MAURICE AND CARLTON MAURICE LEWIS REVOCABL, TRUST
LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR

LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR

LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR

MARHELIS, GVIDO

Amount
28.78
307.70
486.95
408.66
158.39
385.00
70.70
553.41
126.73
307.41
512.29
249.28
287.13
60.12
614.11
126.73
126.73
187.66
68.53
597.38
3,156.32
126.74
25,956.92
23,410.36
123.35
438.52
126.74
236.72
126.73
468.22
120.30
120.30
462.90
95.47
11,013.40
126.73
644.39
77.79
291.10
133.28
1,021.79
6.41
928.49
313.39
292.73
203.53
158.70
328.95
540.61
126.73
441.04
594.38
365.29
126.74
121.26
105.04
92.35
471.18



Taxpayers and Refunds Requested

PATEL, RUSAB M AND PATEL, AMIBEN R AND PATEL R, RASILA AND PATEL, MAHENDRA 890.82
PEEBLES, ANNIE S 274.60
PENMETSA, MITRA 167.67
POOLE, DANA R AND GARDNER, MOSES D, llI 126.74
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 129.56
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 65.63
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 63.37
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 63.37
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 47.88
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 43.66
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 36.61
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 27.89
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A 19.72
POWELL, SHANNON KARON E AND POWELL, SHERIEE YANEE 126.74
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC 36,721.33
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC 32,745.44
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC 29,776.76
REEDER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC 2,696.40
REMITCO LLC 285.96
ROMERO, JOHNATAN AND GONZALEZ, ABNER 1,068.67
RUBIO, PEDRO JULIO ALBA AND GONZALEZ, ANA JARAMILLO 508.92
SHIELDS, ROBERT W AND SHIELDS, HALYNA 444,59
SPIVEY, KEITH C 638.50
SPROCK, LEIGH-ANN WHITLEY AND CARPENTER, JOHN J 1,266.10
TASTE CAFE AND LOUNGE 174.64
TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 2,579.56
WCO EAST SIDE LP 24,946.66
WIGGINS, MARION 288.73
WILLIAMS, JOAN H 221.56
WILLIAMS, PHILLIP AND SANDRA LOUISE 399.21
YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOC OF GREATER CHARLOTTE 4,155.90
ZAGHARI, ISMAIL | AND ZAGHARI, HANAN 568.48

221,997.63



