

**Taxpayers and Refunds Requested**

Name	Amount
ABERDEEN OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC	28.78
ACOSTA, GLORIA L	307.70
ADAMS, WILLIAM L AND ADAMS, CLARETTA F	486.95
ALEXANDER, ELIZABETH NANTZ	408.66
ANURAG, SANDIP	158.39
ASBURY, JULIA W	385.00
BARBEE, ROGER DALE	70.70
BATISTA, MARIA N AND GARCIA, DOMINGO	553.41
BESSELLIEU, DENISE AND YOUNG, JACQUELINE	126.73
BEVERLY, DOROTHY L.	307.41
BOLER, KEVIN D	512.29
BONDS, SHIRLEY	249.28
BOYD, SANDRA L	287.13
BOYLES, OCTOBER EVE	60.12
BREWER, MILDRED L	614.11
BRIDGES, JACQUES P AND BRIDGES, NICOLE	126.73
BRODA, WILLIAM M AND MARY TALBOT	126.73
BROWN, LARRY A	187.66
BUTTLE, MARILYN PIERRETTE	68.53
CAROLINA MULTIFAMILY CONSTRUCTION INC	597.38
CAROLINA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT INC	3,156.32
CARTER, SHANNON DENISE	126.74
CC ATHERTON OWNER LP . (*)	25,956.92
CC-SFA MF ATHERTON LLC	23,410.36
CESSNA, JENNIFER M AND ILBRINK, AARON	123.35
CHANGE, RUTH	438.52
CHISOLM, RICHARD AND CHISOLM, JUDIE M	126.74
COCHRAN, PATRICIA A	236.72
COLE, WILLIAM C AND COLE, HOPE Y	126.73
CRUZ, EUDOCIO	468.22
DARWIN, WILLIAM E AND DARWIN, DEBORAH L	120.30
DARWIN, WILLIAM E AND DARWIN, DEBORAH L	120.30
DRUNGLE, MARGARET ROSE	462.90
EMBRACE ALL LATINO VOICES	95.47
EPIC NC LLC	11,013.40
FORBES, MATTHEW L AND FORBES, SHAYLA L	126.73
FREEMAN, TRACCY ANN DAVIS	644.39
FURR, JACKIE DALE	77.79
GAITHER, GARFIELD	291.10
GENERAL MOTORS LLC	133.28
GRUBB, RAYMOND E AND THOUNE, THOMAS	1,021.79
GTT AMERICAS LLC	6.41
HAYNES AND BOONE LLP	928.49
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC	313.39
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC	292.73
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC	203.53
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC	158.70
INGRAM, NITA G	328.95
JOHNSON ARTIS L SR AND JOHNSON GWENDOLYN B	540.61
KATSANOS, HELEN AND DONOHUE, KIRK B	126.73
KEANE, ELLYN S	441.04
KOROMA, ERNESTINE A	594.38
LEONARD, HATTIE	365.29
LEWIS, CARLTON MAURICE AND CARLTON MAURICE LEWIS REVOCABL, TRUST	126.74
LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR	121.26
LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR	105.04
LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR	92.35
MARHELIS, GVIDO	471.18

**Taxpayers and Refunds Requested**

PATEL, RUSAB M AND PATEL, AMIBEN R AND PATEL R, RASILA AND PATEL, MAHENDRA	890.82
PEEBLES, ANNIE S	274.60
PENMETSA, MITRA	167.67
POOLE, DANA R AND GARDNER, MOSES D, III	126.74
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	211.23
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	129.56
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	65.63
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	63.37
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	63.37
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	47.88
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	43.66
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	36.61
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	27.89
PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A	19.72
POWELL, SHANNON KARON E AND POWELL, SHERIEE YANEE	126.74
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC	36,721.33
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC	32,745.44
RAR2-ATHERTON MMG LP AND C/O DWS-RREEF MANAGEMENT LLC	29,776.76
REEDER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC	2,696.40
REMITCO LLC	285.96
ROMERO, JOHNATAN AND GONZALEZ, ABNER	1,068.67
RUBIO, PEDRO JULIO ALBA AND GONZALEZ, ANA JARAMILLO	508.92
SHIELDS, ROBERT W AND SHIELDS, HALYNA	444.59
SPIVEY, KEITH C	638.50
SPROCK, LEIGH-ANN WHITLEY AND CARPENTER, JOHN J	1,266.10
TASTE CAFE AND LOUNGE	174.64
TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	2,579.56
WCO EAST SIDE LP	24,946.66
WIGGINS, MARION	288.73
WILLIAMS, JOAN H	221.56
WILLIAMS, PHILLIP AND SANDRA LOUISE	399.21
YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOC OF GREATER CHARLOTTE	4,155.90
ZAGHARI, ISMAIL I AND ZAGHARI, HANAN	568.48
	<u>221,997.63</u>